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7/6/2018 Trial 1
Container
Place: Armband: Call Name:
1 132 Griffin
2 127 Delta
3 115 Elfie
4 120 Rowdy
5 137 Miley
6 116 Baron
7 135 Zack
8 143 Ripple
NQ 131 Winston
NQ 130 Reign
AB 118 Abbee
AB 121 Lola
AB 110 Kina
AB 125 Jason
AB 134 Ria
AB 122 Layla

Scent Work Results
Ventura County Scent Work Club

Event: 2018731903

Novice A

Breed:

Dalmatian

Australian Shepherd
Swedish Vallhund
Norwich Terrier
Dalmatian

English Cocker Spaniel
All American Dog
Smooth Fox Terrier
All American Dog
Bouvier des Flandres
Boston Terrier

Cane Corso
Portuguese Water Dog
English Cocker Spaniel
Irish Water Spaniel

Cocker Spaniel

Judge: Lisa Kretner

Handler:
Stephanie Stanley
Andrea Mullen
Ivy Underdahl
Bob Hodge
Laurie Isaacson
Le Ellen Kubow
Michelle Clifton
Debby Wheeler
Virgina Kammer
Michele Evans
Judy Newman
Nancy Smeets
Wendy Parker
Jan Fleming
Jody Dushkes

Rebecca Tatum

Qualified:

Quialified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
NQ

NQ
Absent
Absent
Absent
Absent
Absent

Absent

Max Time:
Time:
00:05:35
00:11:72
00:12:56
00:20:35
00:22:84
00:32:19
00:34:29
00:49:54
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Armband: Call Name:

7/6/2018

Container

Place:
1 124
2 133
3 129
4 146
5 101
6 114
7 138
8 123
9 136
10 117
11 140
12 113
13 128
14 106
NQ 112
NQ 111
AB 100
AB 139
AB 109
AB 141

Trial 1

Emi
Roya
Cody
Flair
Shady
Eloise
Zara
Oliver
Twist
Emma
Ella
Delaney
Juliette
Lance
Harlan
Cupid
Shocker
Kaila
Maddie

Finn

Scent Work Results
Ventura County Scent Work Club

Event: 2018731903
Novice B
Breed:

Toy Fox Terrier
Australian Shepherd

Labrador Retriever

Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retr

Papillon

Swedish Vallhund

All American Dog
Newfoundland
Pomeranian

English Cocker Spaniel
Dalmatian
Flat-Coated Retriever
Australian Shepherd
Shetland Sheepdog

All American Dog

Portuguese Water Dog

Papillon

West Highland White Terrier

Australian Cattle Dog

Australian Shepherd

Judge: Lisa Kretner

Handler:

Jamie Bozzi
Amanda Hutchinson
Shiro Torquato
Kim Morton
Daneen Fox
Carol Wissler
Julie Mitchell
Kristi Lawton
Carole Hills
Linda Ogrady
Julie Sandoval
Cindy Stratton
Nancy Smith
John Strassner
Jacqui Tolin
Wendy Spradlin
Jinny Chow
Janice Stimson
Jerome Ross

Linda Karl

Qualified:

Quialified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
NQ

NQ
Absent
Absent
Absent

Absent

Max Time:
Time:
00:02:69
00:04:19
00:06:25
00:06:28
00:06:37
00:08:69
00:10:71
00:10:82
00:14:41
00:20:40
00:23:85
00:24:84
00:26:03
00:16:28
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AB

126

Bentley

Poodle

Scent Work Results
Ventura County Scent Work Club

Donna Hedrick

Absent
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Trial 1

Armband: Call Name:

7/6/2018

Container

Place:
1 102
2 150
3 145
4 151
5 149
6 154
7 157
8 163
9 144
NQ 148
NQ 153
NQ 156
NQ 159
NQ 173
NQ 160
NQ 152
AB 155
AB 158
AB 147
AB 105

Stunner
Scout
Tippet
Gail

Gin
Mackenzie
Kirby
Riley

Lexi

Niko
Gretchen
Faith
Ethel
Logun
Naniloa
Morgan
Belle
Frankie
Rowdy

Jasmine

Scent Work Results

Ventura County Scent Work Club
Event: 2018731903

Advanced

Breed:

Papillon

Pembroke Welsh Corgi

English Springer Spaniel

Labrador Retriever

American Staffordshire Terrie

Collie

Shetland Sheepdog

English Cocker Spaniel

All American Dog
Siberian Husky
Boxer

Gordon Setter
Dalmatian
Norwich Terrier
All American Dog
Boxer

Beagle

Poodle

Irish Water Spaniel

Shetland Sheepdog

Judge: Lisa Kretner

Handler:

Daneen Fox

Elizabeth G. Chilton

Becky Lynn
Nancy Frank
Mikako Ito

Cindy Stratton
Christy Conn
Shelley Stevenson
Barbara J. Hickey
JoAnn Galuska
Jean E. De Mill
Ellen Bruck

Julie Sandoval
Bob Hodge

Dee Long

Gerald De Mill
Linda Calsada
Donna Hedrick
Jody Dushkes

Jinny Chow

Qualified:

Quialified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
NQ

NQ

NQ

NQ

NQ

NQ

NQ
Absent
Absent
Absent

Absent

Max Time:
Time:
00:15:12
00:21:25
00:23:47
00:24:31
00:26:03
00:27:00
00:29:03
00:31:88
00:34:65

02:00
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104

Candie

Scent Work Results

Ventura County Scent Work Club
Shetland Sheepdog Sterling Chow

Absent
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Armband: Call Name:

7/6/2018

Container

Place:
1 107
2 168
3 164
4 170
5 169
6 106
7 171
8 172
9 166
NQ 165
NQ 162
NQ 108
AB 167

Trial 1

Masher
Jesse
Jesse
Indy
Annie
Lance
Kissy
Uma
Summer
Audrey
Echo
Zen

Butcher

Scent Work Results

Ventura County Scent Work Club
Event: 2018731903

Excellent

Breed:

Papillon

Border Collie
Labrador Retriever
All American Dog
Labrador Retriever

Shetland Sheepdog

Portuguese Water Dog

All American Dog

Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retr

Shetland Sheepdog

Pembroke Welsh Corgi

Papillon

German Shepherd Dog

Judge: Lisa Kretner

Handler:
Daneen Fox
Joyce E Herie
Jeri Embrey
Jamie Bozzi
Nancy Frank
John Strassner
Wendy Spradlin
Mikko Kaishita
Kim Morton
Christy Conn
Elizabeth G. Chilton
Sharon Kihara

Patti Garcia

Qualified:

Quialified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
NQ

NQ

NQ
Absent

Max Time:
Time:
00:27:00
00:33:12
00:41:44
00:44:50
00:46:97
00:57:60
00:59:22
01:00:91
01:20:81

03:00

Faults:

o O O O O o o o o o o o o
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7/6/2018 Trial 1
Interior
Place: Armband: Call Name:
1 115 Elfie
2 132 Griffin
3 137 Miley
4 148 Niko
5 131 Winston
6 142 Torch
7 130 Reign
8 120 Rowdy
9 116 Baron
10 135 Zack
11 127 Delta
AB 122 Layla
AB 121 Lola
AB 110 Kina
AB 118 Abbee
AB 134 Ria
AB 125 Jason

Scent Work Results
Ventura County Scent Work Club

Event: 2018731903

Novice A

Breed:

Swedish Vallhund
Dalmatian

Dalmatian

Siberian Husky

All American Dog
Dalmatian

Bouvier des Flandres
Norwich Terrier
English Cocker Spaniel
All American Dog
Australian Shepherd
Cocker Spaniel

Cane Corso
Portuguese Water Dog
Boston Terrier

Irish Water Spaniel

English Cocker Spaniel

Judge: Laurel Scarioni

Handler:

Ivy Underdahl
Stephanie Stanley
Laurie Isaacson
JoAnn Galuska
Virgina Kammer
Tryssa de Ruyter
Michele Evans
Bob Hodge

Le Ellen Kubow
Michelle Clifton
Andrea Mullen
Rebecca Tatum
Nancy Smeets
Wendy Parker
Judy Newman
Jody Dushkes

Jan Fleming

Qualified:

Quialified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Absent
Absent
Absent
Absent
Absent

Absent

Max Time:
Time:
00:05:66
00:09:03
00:15:56
00:28:21
00:34:43
00:35:31
00:40:47
00:41:07
00:43:72
00:51:79
00:29:16

02:00

Faults:

o O O o o o o o o o
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Armband: Call Name:

7/6/2018

Interior

Place:
1 114
2 146
3 111
4 101
5 133
6 124
7 138
8 117
9 140
10 136
11 129
12 112
13 123
NQ 128
AB 100
AB 109
AB 139
AB 141
AB 126

Trial 1

Eloise
Flair
Cupid
Shady
Roya
Emi
Zara
Emma
Ella
Twist
Cody
Harlan
Oliver
Juliette
Shocker
Maddie
Kaila
Finn

Bentley

Scent Work Results
Ventura County Scent Work Club

Event: 2018731903

Novice

Breed:

Swedish Vallhund
Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retr

Portuguese Water Dog

Papillon

Australian Shepherd

Toy Fox Terrier

All American Dog

English Cocker Spaniel

Dalmatian

Pomeranian

Labrador Retriever

All American Dog

Newfoundland

Australian Shepherd

Papillon

Australian Cattle Dog

West Highland White Terrier

Australian Shepherd

Poodle

Judge: Laurel Scarioni

Handler:

Carol Wissler
Kim Morton
Wendy Spradlin

Daneen Fox

Amanda Hutchinson

Jamie Bozzi
Julie Mitchell
Linda Ogrady
Julie Sandoval
Carole Hills
Shiro Torquato
Jacqui Tolin
Kristi Lawton
Nancy Smith
Jinny Chow
Jerome Ross
Janice Stimson
Linda Karl

Donna Hedrick

Qualified:

Quialified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
NQ
Absent
Absent
Absent
Absent

Absent

Max Time:
Time:
00:04:38
00:04:97
00:05:85
00:06:37
00:08:03
00:08:22
00:08:47
00:10:00
00:15:43
00:24:69
00:26:09
00:36:16
00:38:34
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Trial 1

Armband: Call Name:

7/6/2018
Interior
Place:
1 150
2 102
3 154
4 159
5 149
6 145
7 164
8 173
9 153
10 151
11 152
12 157
13 143
14 156
NQ 160
NQ 144
AB 155
AB 158
AB 147
AB 161

Scout
Stunner
Mackenzie
Ethel
Gin
Tippet
Jesse
Logun
Gretchen
Gail
Morgan
Kirby
Ripple
Faith
Naniloa
Lexi
Belle
Frankie
Rowdy
Riley

Scent Work Results

Ventura County Scent Work Club
Event: 2018731903

Advanced -

Breed:

Pembroke Welsh Corgi

Papillon
Collie

Dalmatian

American Staffordshire Terrie

English Springer Spaniel

Labrador Retriever
Norwich Terrier
Boxer

Labrador Retriever
Boxer

Shetland Sheepdog
Smooth Fox Terrier
Gordon Setter

All American Dog
All American Dog
Beagle

Poodle

Irish Water Spaniel

Beagle

Judge: Laurel Scarioni

Handler:
Elizabeth G. Chilton
Daneen Fox
Cindy Stratton
Julie Sandoval
Mikako Ito
Becky Lynn

Jeri Embrey

Bob Hodge

Jean E. De Mill
Nancy Frank
Gerald De Mill
Christy Conn
Debby Wheeler
Ellen Bruck

Dee Long
Barbara J. Hickey
Linda Calsada
Donna Hedrick
Jody Dushkes

Patti Garcia

Qualified:

Quialified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
NQ

NQ
Absent
Absent
Absent

Absent

Max Time:
Time:
00:24:78
00:32:75
00:34:50
00:39:94
00:44:75
00:48:37
00:50:47
01:01:57
01:14:06
01:16:38
01:26:44
01:48:84
02:10:81
01:36:63

[E
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AB
AB

105
104

Jasmine

Candie

Scent Work Results

Ventura County Scent Work Club
Shetland Sheepdog Jinny Chow

Shetland Sheepdog Sterling Chow

Absent

Absent
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Armband: Call Name:

7/6/2018
Interior
Place:
1 168
2 162
3 106
4 170
5 108
6 171
7 165
8 166
NQ 172
NQ 169
NQ 107
AB 167

Trial 1

Jesse
Echo
Lance
Indy
Zen
Kissy
Audrey
Summer
Uma
Annie
Masher

Butcher

Scent Work Results
Ventura County Scent Work Club

Event: 2018731903

Excellent -

Breed:

Border Collie
Pembroke Welsh Corgi
Shetland Sheepdog

All American Dog
Papillon

Portuguese Water Dog
Shetland Sheepdog
Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retr
All American Dog
Labrador Retriever
Papillon

German Shepherd Dog

Judge: Laurel Scarioni

Handler:

Joyce E Herie
Elizabeth G. Chilton
John Strassner
Jamie Bozzi
Sharon Kihara
Wendy Spradlin
Christy Conn
Kim Morton
Mikko Kaishita
Nancy Frank
Daneen Fox

Patti Garcia

Qualified:

Quialified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
NQ

NQ

NQ

Absent

Max Time:
Time:
00:33:91
00:43:56
00:43:72
00:45:44
00:55:12
01:05:13
01:15:54
01:03:69

04:00

Faults:

o O o o o o o

[E

o O o o

Page 1 of 1



=

7/6/2018 Trial 1

Exterior

Place: Armband: Call Name:
1 137 Miley
2 127 Delta
3 135 Zack
NQ 144 Lexi
NQ 120 Rowdy
NQ 116 Baron
NQ 115 Elfie
AB 134 Ria
AB 125 Jason
AB 122 Layla
AB 121 Lola
AB 118 Abbee
AB 110 Kina
EX 142 Torch

Scent Work Results
Ventura County Scent Work Club

Event: 2018731903

Novice A

Breed:

Dalmatian

Australian Shepherd
All American Dog

All American Dog
Norwich Terrier
English Cocker Spaniel
Swedish Vallhund
Irish Water Spaniel
English Cocker Spaniel
Cocker Spaniel

Cane Corso

Boston Terrier
Portuguese Water Dog

Dalmatian

Judge: Paula Ratoza

Handler:

Laurie Isaacson
Andrea Mullen
Michelle Clifton
Barbara J. Hickey
Bob Hodge

Le Ellen Kubow
vy Underdahl
Jody Dushkes
Jan Fleming
Rebecca Tatum
Nancy Smeets
Judy Newman
Wendy Parker

Tryssa de Ruyter

Qualified:

Quialified
Qualified
Qualified
NQ

NQ

NQ

NQ
Absent
Absent
Absent
Absent
Absent
Absent

Excused

Max Time:

Time:
00:21:16
00:25:22

01:31:47

02:30
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Armband: Call Name:

7/6/2018

Exterior

Place:
1 111
2 124
3 138
4 133
5 140
6 123
7 114
8 101
9 112
10 136
NQ 117
NQ 129
AB 100
AB 141
AB 109
AB 139
AB 126
EX 128

Trial 1

Cupid
Emi
Zara
Royal
Ella
Oliver
Eloise
Shady
Harlan
Twist
Emma
Cody
Shocker
Finn
Maddie
Kaila
Bentley

Juliette

Scent Work Results
Ventura County Scent Work Club

Event: 2018731903

Novice

Breed:

Portuguese Water Dog

Toy Fox Terrier

All American Dog

Australian Shepherd

Dalmatian

Newfoundland

Swedish Vallhund

Papillon

All American Dog

Pomeranian

English Cocker Spaniel

Labrador Retriever

Papillon

Australian Shepherd

Australian Cattle Dog

West Highland White Terrier

Poodle

Australian Shepherd

Judge: Paula Ratoza

Handler:
Wendy Spradlin
Jamie Bozzi

Julie Mitchell

Amanda Hutchinson

Julie Sandoval
Kristi Lawton
Carol Wissler
Daneen Fox
Jacqui Tolin
Carole Hills
Linda Ogrady
Shiro Torquato
Jinny Chow
Linda Karl
Jerome Ross
Janice Stimson
Donna Hedrick

Nancy Smith

Qualified:

Quialified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
NQ

NQ
Absent
Absent
Absent
Absent
Absent

Excused

Max Time:
Time:
00:15:75
00:17:03
00:32:13
00:34:09
00:42:94
00:54:47
00:55:91
01:07:75
01:18:69
01:35:69
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Trial 1

Armband: Call Name:

7/6/2018

Exterior

Place:
1 146
2 159
3 145
4 102
5 153
6 162
NQ 148
NQ 149
NQ 152
NQ 154
NQ 156
NQ 157
NQ 173
NQ 160
NQ 151
AB 155
AB 158
AB 147
AB 161
AB 105

Flair
Ethel
Tippet
Stunner
Gretchen
Echo
Niko

Gin
Morgan
Mackenzie
Faith
Kirby
Logun
Naniloa
Gail
Belle
Frankie
Rowdy
Riley

Jasmine

Scent Work Results
Ventura County Scent Work Club

Event: 2018731903

Advanced -

Breed:

Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retr

Dalmatian

English Springer Spaniel

Papillon

Boxer

Pembroke Welsh Corgi

Siberian Husky

American Staffordshire Terrie

Boxer

Collie

Gordon Setter
Shetland Sheepdog
Norwich Terrier

All American Dog
Labrador Retriever
Beagle

Poodle

Irish Water Spaniel
Beagle

Shetland Sheepdog

Judge: Paula Ratoza

Handler:

Kim Morton
Julie Sandoval
Becky Lynn
Daneen Fox
Jean E. De Mill
Elizabeth G. Chilton
JoAnn Galuska
Mikako Ito
Gerald De Mill
Cindy Stratton
Ellen Bruck
Christy Conn
Bob Hodge
Dee Long
Nancy Frank
Linda Calsada
Donna Hedrick
Jody Dushkes
Patti Garcia

Jinny Chow

Qualified:

Quialified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
NQ

NQ

NQ

NQ

NQ

NQ

NQ

NQ

NQ
Absent
Absent
Absent
Absent

Absent

Max Time:
Time:
01:38:72
01:58:41
01:58:90
02:28:16
03:16:10
03:06:56

03:30

[EEN
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AB
EX

104
143

Candie

Ripple

Scent Work Results

Ventura County Scent Work Club
Shetland Sheepdog Sterling Chow

Smooth Fox Terrier Debby Wheeler

Absent

Excused
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Armband: Call Name:

7/6/2018
Exterior
Place:
1 166
2 171
3 164
4 107
5 163
6 169
7 172
8 170
NQ 106
AB 167
EX 108

Trial 1

Summer
Kissy
Jesse
Masher
Riley
Annie
Uma
Indy
Lance
Butcher

Zen

Scent Work Results
Ventura County Scent Work Club

Event: 2018731903

Excellent -

Breed:

Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retr
Portuguese Water Dog
Labrador Retriever
Papillon

English Cocker Spaniel
Labrador Retriever

All American Dog

All American Dog
Shetland Sheepdog
German Shepherd Dog

Papillon

Judge: Paula Ratoza

Handler:

Kim Morton
Wendy Spradlin
Jeri Embrey
Daneen Fox
Shelley Stevenson
Nancy Frank
Mikko Kaishita
Jamie Bozzi
John Strassner
Patti Garcia

Sharon Kihara

Qualified:

Quialified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
NQ
Absent

Excused

Max Time:
Time:
01:11:58
01:16:72
01:47:38
03:00:75
03:19:65
03:22:94
04:05:69
04:05:38

[E
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7/6/2018 Trial 1

Buried

Place: Armband: Call Name:
1 135 Zack
2 116 Baron
3 142 Torch
4 144 Lexi
5 148 Niko
NQ 120 Rowdy
NQ 111 Cupid
NQ 115 Elfie
NQ 127 Delta
NQ 137 Miley
NQ 143 Ripple
AB 110 Kina
AB 122 Layla
AB 121 Lola
AB 147 Rowdy
AB 125 Jason

Scent Work Results
Ventura County Scent Work Club

Event: 2018731903

Novice A

Breed:

All American Dog
English Cocker Spaniel
Dalmatian

All American Dog
Siberian Husky
Norwich Terrier
Portuguese Water Dog
Swedish Vallhund
Australian Shepherd
Dalmatian

Smooth Fox Terrier
Portuguese Water Dog
Cocker Spaniel

Cane Corso

Irish Water Spaniel

English Cocker Spaniel

Judge: John Strassner

Handler:
Michelle Clifton
Le Ellen Kubow
Tryssa de Ruyter
Barbara J. Hickey
JoAnn Galuska
Bob Hodge
Wendy Spradlin
Ivy Underdahl
Andrea Mullen
Laurie Isaacson
Debby Wheeler
Wendy Parker
Rebecca Tatum
Nancy Smeets
Jody Dushkes

Jan Fleming

Qualified:

Quialified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
NQ

NQ

NQ

NQ

NQ

NQ
Absent
Absent
Absent
Absent

Absent

Max Time:
Time:
00:27:84
00:52:79
01:06:19
01:18:32
01:40:00

02:00
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Armband: Call Name:

7/6/2018

Buried

Place:
1 124
2 133
3 146
4 114
5 140
6 136
7 128
8 138
9 112
10 123
NQ 101
NQ 113
NQ 117
AB 100
AB 139
AB 109
AB 141
AB 126

Trial 1

Emi
Roya
Flair
Eloise
Ella
Twist
Juliette
Zara
Harlan
Oliver
Shady
Delaney
Emma
Shocker
Kaila
Maddie
Finn

Bentley

Scent Work Results
Ventura County Scent Work Club

Event: 2018731903

Novice

Breed:

Toy Fox Terrier

Australian Shepherd

Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retr

Swedish Vallhund

Dalmatian

Pomeranian

Australian Shepherd

All American Dog

All American Dog

Newfoundland

Papillon

Flat-Coated Retriever

English Cocker Spaniel

Papillon

West Highland White Terrier

Australian Cattle Dog

Australian Shepherd

Poodle

Judge: John Strassner

Handler:

Jamie Bozzi

Amanda Hutchinson

Kim Morton
Carol Wissler
Julie Sandoval
Carole Hills
Nancy Smith
Julie Mitchell
Jacqui Tolin
Kristi Lawton
Daneen Fox
Cindy Stratton
Linda Ogrady
Jinny Chow
Janice Stimson
Jerome Ross
Linda Karl

Donna Hedrick

Qualified:

Quialified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
NQ

NQ

NQ
Absent
Absent
Absent
Absent

Absent

Max Time:
Time:
00:03:11
00:06:91
00:06:97
00:08:59
00:14:91
00:23:21
00:33:50
01:03:50
01:07:50
01:08:44
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Trial 1

Armband: Call Name:

7/6/2018

Buried

Place:
1 149
2 159
3 150
NQ 153
NQ 145
NQ 102
NQ 152
NQ 154
NQ 156
NQ 173
NQ 160
NQ 151
AB 161
AB 155
AB 105
AB 104

Gin
Ethel
Scout
Gretchen
Tippet
Stunner
Morgan
Mackenzie
Faith
Logun
Naniloa
Gail
Riley
Belle
Jasmine

Candie

Scent Work Results

Ventura County Scent Work Club
Event: 2018731903

Advanced -

Breed:

American Staffordshire Terrie

Dalmatian

Pembroke Welsh Corgi

Boxer

English Springer Spaniel

Papillon

Boxer

Collie

Gordon Setter
Norwich Terrier

All American Dog
Labrador Retriever
Beagle

Beagle

Shetland Sheepdog
Shetland Sheepdog

Judge: John Strassner

Handler:
Mikako Ito
Julie Sandoval
Elizabeth G. Chilton
Jean E. De Mill
Becky Lynn
Daneen Fox
Gerald De Mill
Cindy Stratton
Ellen Bruck
Bob Hodge
Dee Long
Nancy Frank
Patti Garcia
Linda Calsada
Jinny Chow

Sterling Chow

Qualified:

Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
NQ

NQ

NQ

NQ

NQ

NQ

NQ

NQ

NQ
Absent
Absent
Absent

Absent

Max Time:

Time:

00:36:54

01:19:53

02:17:78

03:00
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Armband: Call Name:

7/6/2018

Buried

Place:
1 170
2 107
NQ 172
NQ 171
NQ 169
NQ 168
NQ 166
NQ 164
NQ 163
NQ 162
NQ 108
AB 167

Trial 1

Indy
Masher
Uma
Kissy
Annie
Jesse
Summer
Jesse
Riley
Echo
Zen

Butcher

Scent Work Results
Ventura County Scent Work Club

Event: 2018731903

Excellent -

Breed:

All American Dog
Papillon

All American Dog
Portuguese Water Dog
Labrador Retriever
Border Collie

Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retr
Labrador Retriever
English Cocker Spaniel
Pembroke Welsh Corgi
Papillon

German Shepherd Dog

Judge: John Strassner

Handler:

Jamie Bozzi
Daneen Fox
Mikko Kaishita
Wendy Spradlin
Nancy Frank
Joyce E Herie

Kim Morton

Jeri Embrey
Shelley Stevenson
Elizabeth G. Chilton
Sharon Kihara

Patti Garcia

Max Time:

Qualified: Time:
Qualified 01:17:16
Qualified 03:27:49
NQ

NQ

NQ

NQ

NQ

NQ

NQ

NQ

NQ

Absent

04:00

Faults:

o O O O O o o o o o o o
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7/6/2018

Trial 1

Handler Discrimination

Place:

1

o v b

NQ
AB
AB

Armband: Call Name:

145
144
136
149
148
111
120
135
122
121

Tippet
Lexi
Twist
Gin
Niko
Cupid
Rowdy
Zack
Layla

Lola

Scent Work Results

Ventura County Scent Work Club

Event: 2018731903

Novice A

Breed:

English Springer Spaniel

All American Dog
Pomeranian

American Staffordshire Terrie
Siberian Husky

Portuguese Water Dog
Norwich Terrier

All American Dog

Cocker Spaniel

Cane Corso

Judge: Elizabeth Scattini

Handler:

Becky Lynn
Barbara J. Hickey
Carole Hills
Mikako Ito
JoAnn Galuska
Wendy Spradlin
Bob Hodge
Michelle Clifton
Rebecca Tatum

Nancy Smeets

Qualified:

Quialified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
NQ

NQ
Absent

Absent

Max Time:
Time:
00:05:49
00:10:44
00:13:28
00:21:56
00:39:81
00:47:62

02:00

Faults:

, O O O O o

o o o o
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7/6/2018

Trial 1

Handler Discrimination

Place:

1

o v b

NQ
AB
AB
AB

Armband: Call Name:

133
146
117
172
140
108
156
101
139
119
100

Royal
Flair
Emma
Uma
Ella
Zen
Faith
Shady
Kaila
Kami

Shocker

Scent Work Results

Ventura County Scent Work Club

Event: 2018731903

Novice B

Breed:

Australian Shepherd

Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retr
English Cocker Spaniel

All American Dog

Dalmatian

Papillon

Gordon Setter

Papillon

West Highland White Terrier
Norwich Terrier

Papillon

Judge: Elizabeth Scattini

Handler:
Amanda Hutchinson
Kim Morton
Linda Ogrady
Mikko Kaishita
Julie Sandoval
Sharon Kihara
Ellen Bruck
Daneen Fox
Janice Stimson
Bob Hodge

Jinny Chow

Qualified:

Quialified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
NQ

NQ
Absent
Absent

Absent

Max Time:
Time:
00:10:22
00:12:25
00:16:88
00:19:87
00:22:78
00:51:67

02:00

Faults:

o O O O O O o o o o o
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7/6/2018

Trial 1

Handler Discrimination

Place:

1

o v b

NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ
AB
AB
AB
AB

Armband: Call Name:

168
173
164
170
160
102
165
166
171
151
124
159
167
155
105
104

Jesse
Logun
Jesse
Indy
Naniloa
Stunner
Audrey
Summer
Kissy
Gail
Emi
Ethel
Butcher
Belle
Jasmine

Candie

Scent Work Results

Ventura County Scent Work Club
Event: 2018731903

Advanced

Breed:
Border Collie

Norwich Terrier

Labrador Retriever

All American Dog
All American Dog

Papillon

Shetland Sheepdog
Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retr
Portuguese Water Dog

Labrador Retriever

Toy Fox Terrier

Dalmatian

German Shepherd Dog

Beagle

Shetland Sheepdog
Shetland Sheepdog

Judge: Elizabeth Scattini

Handler:
Joyce E Herie
Bob Hodge
Jeri Embrey
Jamie Bozzi
Dee Long
Daneen Fox
Christy Conn
Kim Morton
Wendy Spradlin
Nancy Frank
Jamie Bozzi
Julie Sandoval
Patti Garcia
Linda Calsada
Jinny Chow

Sterling Chow

Qualified:

Quialified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
NQ

NQ

NQ

NQ

NQ

NQ
Absent
Absent
Absent

Absent

Max Time:
Time:
00:17:04
00:26:78
00:33:32
00:33:63
01:02:68
01:22:08

03:00
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